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Robert G. Anderson  
MS Division of Medicaid - Ofc of Governor 
PO Box 1483 
Madison, MS 39130-1483 
601-605-2529 
bob.anderson@medicaid.ms.gov 
American Health Lawyers Association 
 
Robert A Biggs III 
Biggs Ingram & Solop PLLC 
P O Box 14028 
Jackson, MS 39236-4028 
601-713-1192 
bbiggs@bislawyers.com 
 
Lauren  Braden  
Denham Law Firm, PLLC 
424 Washington Avenue 
Ocean Springs, MS 39564 
228-369-0792 
braden.lauren@yahoo.com 
***not a MS Bar Member 
I am certified in the State of Minnesota 
 
Roger Clifford Clapp J.D. 
Mediator/Arbitration/Collaborative Law Advisor 
642 Seventh Day Adventist Road 
Florence, MS 39073-0521 
601-845-2074 
lawmediator@earthlink.net 
Better Business Bureau 
 
Clyde "Trey" Xenophon Copeland III 
Jernigan Copeland & Anderson PLLC 
587 Highland Colony Parkway 
Ridgeland, MS 39157 
601-427-0048 
ccopeland@jcalawfirm.com 
 
James Phillip Cothren  
Cothren Law Firm 
P. O. Box 1329 
Jackson, MS 39215-1329 
601-354-1115 
jpcothren@hotmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Joe S Deaton III 
Deaton & Berry PA 
P O Box 320099 
Flowood, MS 39232-0099 
(601) 988-0000 
jdeaton@dg-law.com 
 
Cheri Turnage Gatlin  
Burr & Forman LLP 
190 E Capitol St Ste M-100 
Jackson, MS 39201 
601-355-3434 
cgatlin@burr.com 
American Arbitration Association 
 
Bobby Marzine Harges  
Mediation Arbitration Professional Systems, Inc. 
38 Spyglass Court 
New Orleans, LA, 70131 
504-861-5666 
harges@loyno.edu 
American Arbitration Association 
FINRA (f/k/a NASD) 
 
Susan Shands Jones  
Susan Shands Jones 
1233 St. Ann Street 
Jackson, MS 39216 
shandsjones@bellsouth.net 
American Arbitration Association 
 
Mark D. Keyl  
Keyl ADR Services LLC 
2 Redfern Trl 
Petal, MS 39465-9415 
601-466-0200 
mdkeyl@juno.com 
FINRA (f/k/a NASD) 
Federal Mediation and Conciliation Service 
National Mediation Board 
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William Larry Latham  
William Larry Latham PA 
P O Box 1799 
Ridgeland, MS  39158-1799 
601-856-5880 
wll@williamlarrylatham.com 
American Arbitration Association 
Forum (f/k/a The National Arbitration Forum) 
FINRA (f/k/a NASD) 
JAMS 
National Academy of Distinguished Neutrals 
 
William H. Leech Sr. 
Copeland Cook Taylor & Bush 
P O Box 6020 
Ridgeland, MS 39158-6020 
601-856-7200 
bleech@cctb.com 
American Arbitration Association 
Forum (f/k/a The National Arbitration Forum) 
JAMS 
 
Ronald L. Roberts  
Mitchell McNutt & Sams 
P. O. Box 1366 
Columbus, MS 39705 
662-328-2316 
rroberts@mitchellmcnutt.com 
National Academy of Distinguished Neutrals 
 
Joseph Anthony Sclafani  
Attorney at Law 
127 Lake Forest Lane 
Clinton, MS 39056 
601-668-0438 
josephsclafani@hotmail.com 
 
Leanne  Seicshnaydre  
Leanne Seicshnaydre Esq. 
4605 Kendall Avenue 
Gulfport, MS 39506-6113 
228-596-6444 
laseicshnaydre@yahoo.com 
 
Christopher  Solop  
Biggs Ingram & Solop PLLC 
P O Box 14028 
Jackson, MS 39236-4028 
601-987-4822 
csolop@bislawyers.com 
 

Richard W. Wise  
Wise Arbitration 
1022 Highland Colony Parkway Ste 300 
Ridgeland, MS, 39157 
601-940-2004 or 601-853-8005 
rick@hcbailey.com or rick@wisearbitration.com 
American Arbitration Association 
Richard 
FINRA (f/k/a NASD) 
Ad hoc arbitrations 
 
James Grady Wyly III 
Phelps Dunbar LLP 
2602 13th Street Suite 300 
Gulfport, MS 39501 
228-679-1130 
Jim.Wyly@Phelps.com 
American Arbitration Association 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


